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no. 
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1 

30/07/15 

Question- 
 
The invitation letter indicates Mark Corbin as the Project Sponsor but the Specification document shows the project sponsor as Louise 

Heywood with Mark Corbin as the project manager. Could you please confirm whose name we should include at the front of our 
proposal as the project sponsor? 

 
Answer – Louise Heywood 

30/7/15 
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Question  
 
In the study specification, the title description of Task 2 is shown as the same as Task 1. We assume that the correct description should 

actually be “Define the transport objectives that will solve the problems identified and identify a long-list of options which could meet the 
transport objectives”. Could you please confirm the description of Task 2. 

 
 
Answer – Define the transport objectives that will solve the problems identified and identify a long-list of options which could meet the 
transport objectives 
 

30/7/15 
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Question 
 
The deliverables listed for Task 3a in the Scope are the same as those for Task 2. We assume that the Options Assessment Report 
deliverables should cover WebTAG steps 6 and 9. Can you please confirm the deliverables for Task 3a? 
 
Answer –  
Deliverables:  

• 

Add to the Options Assessment Report (PCF Product), started in Task 1 covering Step 6. 

• 

Update the Appraisal Specification Report (ASR) (PCF Product) produced in Task 2 state how the further appraisal work will be 
undertaken. 

 
 

30/7/15 
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Question 
 

There is an apparent mis-match between the some of the Milestone dates given in the Draft Terms of Reference and the Study 
Specification as set out below. Could you please confirm the definitive milestone dates. 

Milestone 

Terms of Reference 

Study Specification 

Stage 1 / Task 1 

Early September 2015 

30 November 2015 

Stage 2 / Task 2 

February 2016 

12 January 2016 

 
Answer - Please disregard the draft Terms of Reference in preparing your tender return.  This pre-dates the tender specification and will be 

30/7/15 
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Question 
 
Can you please clarify the relationship between the Draft Terms of Reference and the Study Scope? Both documents list the study 
objectives but they are different between the two documents. 
 
Answer - Please disregard the draft Terms of Reference in preparing your tender return.  This pre-dates the tender specification and will be 
updated to align with the agreed Study Specification. 
 

30/7/15 
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Question 
 
We assume that the Stakeholder Reference Group meetings will be held in Manchester. Can you please confirm that this will be the 

case? 

 

Answer – For the purposes of preparing your tender returns and fee estimates, assume Stakeholder Reference Groups are to be held in 
Manchester. 

 

 

30/7/15 
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Question 
 
Can you please confirm whether the Progress and Project Board meeting will be held in Manchester or elsewhere? 
 

Answer For the purposes of preparing your tender returns and fee estimates; assume Progress and Project Board Meetings are to be held 
in Manchester. 
 

30/7/15 
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Question 
 
Can you please confirm if there is a requirement for a consultant representative to attend any Programme Board meetings? 
 

Answer – there is no requirement for consultant attendance at Programme Board.   
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